

Present: Sri Subhasis Ghosh, Judge-in-Charge of Bench-IV

Order No. 21

Dated: 09.12.2022

Ld. P. O. has been retired

Today is fixed for DWs.

Plaintiff and defendant have filed their respective haziras through Ld. Advocates.

No time today. I am busy with my own files.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 20.01.2023 for DWs.

***Judge-in-Charge, Bench-XI
City Civil Court, Calcutta***