

TITLE SUIT No.1119 of 2020CNR No. WBCC 01-003882-2020  
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge of Bench-IV(Code No. WB01238)

Order No. 35  
Dated: 14.02.2025

*To day the matter is fixed for DWs. and hearing petition under/order 18 Rule of 17 C. P. C. dtd.09.03.2023.*

***In view of Resolution of Local Bar Association, the case sis adjourned today.***

*Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a hazira along with a Photo copy of death Certificate of Gouri Mitra, issued by the Kolkata Municipal Corporation, dtd. 05.01.2025*

*Fix 01.04.2025 for DWs. and hearing petition under order 18 Rule 17 C. P. C. dtd. 09.03.2023.*

*Judge-Bench-IV.*  
*City Civil Court,Calcutta.*