

TITLE SUIT No.1119 of 2020CNR No. WBCC 01-003882-2020
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge of Bench-IV(Code No. WB01238)

Order No. 40
Dated: 09.09.2025

To day the matter is fixed for filing written statement by the substituted plaintiffs.

Ld. Advocates for the plaintiff and defendant files haziras.

It appears from the record, inadvertently the case was fixed for filing written statement --- vide order no. 39, dtd.14.07.2025.

Accordingly, the matter is fixed on 24.11.2025 for hearing of the application under Order 18 Rule 17 of CPC dtd.09.03.2023

Judge-Bench-IV.
City Civil Court,Calcutta.