

Title Suit No. 1119 of 2020
Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV
Jo Code: WB01238

Order No. 42
24.11.2025

Ld. Advocates for the plaintiffs and the defendants are present.

The matter is fixed today for hearing of the application under Order 18 Rule 17 of the CPC dated 09.03.2023.

The defendants have filed an application under Order 14 Rule 2 of the CPC dated 14.11.2025.

Heard the Ld. Advocates.

The application under Order 14 Rule 2 of the CPC needs to be heard first before hearing the other application.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs seeks opportunity to file written objection against the said application dated 14.11.2025.

To 22.01.2026 for hearing of the application under Order 14 Rule 2 of the CPC dated 14.11.2025.

Written objection, if any, be filed positively by the next date.

It is made clear that only after disposal of the application dated 14.11.2025, the other application under Order 18 Rule 17 of the CPC dated 09.03.2023 shall be taken up for hearing.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

