

Title Suit No.1119 of 2020
CNR No.WBCC 01-003882-2020
Present: Ataur Rahman, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB00700

Order No.45

09.04.2026

The suit is posted for hearing of an application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff on 09.03.2023.

Both sides filed their respective haziras.

On call Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is found absent to move the application accordingly, the application is moved by none.

Hence the application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff on 09.03.2022 is rejected.

Let this suit be posted for evidence of chief of D.W-1 on **08.06.2026**.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta